

Matri suit NO.27/2021  
C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-000327-2021  
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 46  
Date 02-02-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of DW.

Petitioner is present by filing his hazira through her Ld advocate.

The respondent is present by filing hazira.

Ld advocate for both parties are present.

One witness, namely, Smt Bina Bardhan is present and files her examination in chief under Order 18 Rule 4 of the CPC and she was cross examined in full and discharged as DW-2.

At this stage, Ld advocate for the respondent submits that he would adduce no other evidence in this suit.

Hence, the evidence on behalf of the respondent is hereby closed.

Fix 09-02-2026 for hearing argument.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur