

WBUD050003272021



Matrimonial Suit/27/2021
Ajay Das Vs. Anjana Das

Order No. : 47
Dated : 09.02.2026

Today is fixed hearing argument.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

OP is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files two petitions and subsequently not pressed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and hence rejected.

O.P files money receipt of Rs. 10000/-, let the same be kept with record.

Fix 20.02.2026 for hearing argument.

D/C

(Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D