

WBUD050003272021



Matrimonial Suit/27/2021
Ajay Das Vs. Anjana Das

Order No. : 52
Dated : 27.04.2026

Today is fixed hearing argument.
Petitioner files a petition praying for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
OP files a petition praying for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 28.04.2026 for hearing argument.
D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D