

**Matrimonial Suit No- 27 of 2021**

CNR-WBUD05-000327-2021

Present : Shri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No. 53

Dated: 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Both parties are present by filing their respective hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, upon perusal of the pleading of the parties it appears that the Issues which have already been framed should be recast for proper adjudication of all the facts in issue.

Ld. Advocates of both sides raised no objection.

Accordingly, the issues are recast today in presence of all sides in separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Now, the case record is taken up for hearing argument.

Heard argument at length of both sides in full.

Argument is hereby closed.

Fix **07.05.2026** for delivery of judgment.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Addl. District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Addl. District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.